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 Section 1 – Bell Books & Pamphlets 
 

 

   

1 Blaylock, S.R. Excavation of an Early Post-Medieval Bronze Foundry at 
Cowick Street, Exeter, 1999-2000. Reporting on the excavation work on the 
site of an early 17th-century bell and cauldron foundry of the Birdall family. 
Printed card covers. 92 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. Reprinted from Devon 
Archaeological Society proceedings No. 58, 2000. Not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

2 Bleby, Elizabeth. We Sing in a Strange Land. A History of Change Ringing in 
Australia and New Zealand to 1988. Printed card covers, minor creasing and 
edge wear. 208 pp. illustrated. ANZAB 1989. Eisel 1959. 

£25.00 

3 Bliss, Mary and Sharpe, Frederick. Church Bells of Gloucestershire. Cloth 
Gilt, Fine in like dust wrapper. 726 pp including 175 plates and 110 figures. 22 
Cms. Alan Sutton, Gloucester, 1986.  Eisel 1747. 

£45.00 

4 Briscoe, John Potter. Curiosities of the Belfry. Original blind stamped 
decorated cloth, lightly worn and dulled. 156 pp. plus frontis, with illustrations in 
the text by Cruikshank, Jewitt and others. 15 cms. Hamilton, Adams & Co, 
London, 1883. Eisel 411. 

£45.00 

5 Butler, William. Musical Handbells. A Comprehensive History of the Bells and 
their Founders. Cloth Gilt, New book. 162 pp. illustrated. The first 
comprehensive history of musical handbells and their founders. 25 Cms. 
Phillimore, Chichester, 2000. Eisel 2603. 

£19.50 

6 Camp, John. Bell Ringing. Chimes-Carillons-Handbells : The World of the Bell  
and the Ringer. Cloth in price clipped dust-wrapper. Ink inscription to front fep.  
160 pp. illustrated. 1st edition. 22 cms. David & Charles, 1974. Eisel 925. 

£14.00 

 
 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Camp, John. Discovering Bells and Bellringing. Shire Publications Ltd. 
 
1971 reprint of the 1st edition. Some ink annotations. Not in Eisel. 
1975 2nd edition. Not in Eisel. 
1977 reprint of the 2nd edition. Eisel 864. 
1981 reprint of the 2nd edition. Not in Eisel. 
1988 3rd edition. Not in Eisel. 
2001 reprint of the 3rd edition. Not in Eisel. 

 
 

£3.00 
£3.00 
£3.00 
£3.00 
£3.00 
£3.00 

13 Camp, John. In Praise of Bells. The Folklore and Traditions of British Bells. 
Cloth gilt in dust wrapper. Previous owners name on front fep. 203 pp. 
illustrated. 22 cms. Robert Hale, London, 1988. Eisel 1897. 

£20.00 

14 Cannon, Arthur C, Church Bells of Cornwall. Printed card covers. 68 pp. 
illustrated. 22 cms. 2nd printing. Truro Diocesan Guild, 1982. See Eisel 1105. 

£20.00 

15 Carter, J. Circuits of Stedman Caters. 6 pp. Includes Circuits of Treble Bob. 
26 cms. Printed 1906. Eisel 587 

£10.00 
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16 Cattermole, Paul. The Bells of Wymondham Abbey. A History and 
Description. Printed card covers. 18 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. Wymondham, 1996. 
Not in Eisel. 

£4.00 

17 Cattermole, Paul. Church Bells and Bell-Ringing. A Norfolk Profile. Cloth gilt 
in dust wrapper. VG/VG. 234 pp. plus 32 pp. plates with illustrations in the text. 
24 cms. Boydell Press, Woodbridge, 1990.  Eisel 1975. 

£60.00 

18 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk - Part 1, The Hundred of 
Clavering. Printed card covers. 32 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden Bell Press, 
Aylsham, 1991.  Eisel 2049. 

£4.00 

19 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk - Part 2, The Hundred of 
Loddon. Printed card covers. 46 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden Bell Press, 
Aylsham, 1992.  Eisel 2089. 

£4.00 

20 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk – Parts 3 & 4, The Hundreds 
of Diss & Earsham. Printed card covers. 28 & 24 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden 
Bell Press, Aylsham, 1996.  Eisel 2407. 

£4.00 

21 Cattermole, Paul. The Church Bells of Norfolk - Part 5, The Hundred of 
Depwade. Printed card covers. 42 pp. illustrated. 23 cms. Golden Bell Press, 
Aylsham, 2000.  Eisel 2605. 

£4.00 

22 Central Council Publications. A Collection of Compositions in the Popular 
Major Methods. Printed card covers. Excellent condition. 64 pp. 19 cms.  
1st edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1950. Eisel 647. 

£4.00 

23 Central Council Publications. A Collection of Surprise Methods in Place 
Notation. Printed paper covers. 40 pp. 14 x 22 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1964.  
Eisel 1093. 

£4.00 

24 Central Council Publications. A Handbook on the Installation, Preservation, 
and Repair of Bells, Bell-Frames and Fittings. Printed card covers. 26 pp.  
22 cms. 5th edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1962. Eisel 648k. 

£3.00 

25 Central Council Publications. A Tutor’s Handbook – Part 1. Bell Control to 
Plain Hunting. Printed card covers. 35 pp. 22 Cms. 1st edition. C.C.C.B.R., 
1969. Eisel 1441. 

£2.00 

26 Central Council Publications. An Elementary Handbook for Beginners in the 
Art of Change-Ringing. Printed card covers. 32 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Reprint  
of the 1959 edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1966. Eisel 1086. 

£2.00 

27 Central Council Publications. Collection of Doubles Methods. Printed card  
covers. 48 pp. 19 cms. 1st edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1955. Eisel 1216. 

£4.00 

28 Central Council Publications. Collection of Doubles Methods. Printed card  
covers. 48 pp. 19 cms. 2nd edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1961. Eisel 1092. 

£3.00 

29 Central Council Publications. Collection of Triples Methods. Lacks front 
printed paper wrapper. 51 pp. 19 cms. 2nd edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1935. Eisel 657. 

£4.00 
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30 Central Council Publications. Collection of Peals Section II - Plain Bob and 
Double Oxford Bob. Printed paper covers, lacking part of paper spine. 124 pp. 
plus loose corrigenda sheet. 18 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1904. Eisel 443. 

£8.00 

31 Central Council Publications. Handbook. Printed card covers with slight wear to  
top of spine. 70 pp. 20 cms. 1st edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1956. Eisel 953. 

£3.00 

32 Central Council Publications. Practical Bell Maintenance. A Pocket-Book for 
Steeple-Keepers. Printed card covers. 19 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 
1979. Eisel 1021. 

£3.00 

33 Central Council Publications. Ringing for Service. A Guide to the Efficient 
Organisation of the Sunday Service Band. Printed paper covers in fine 
condition.  16 pp. illustrated. 21 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1961. Eisel 884. 

£3.00 

34 Central Council Publications. Ten & Twelve Bell Compositions. Printed card  
covers. 20 pp. 22 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1972. Eisel 896. 

£2.00 

35 Central Council Publications. The Towers and Bells Handbook. Cloth gilt.  
64 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. First edition. C.C.C.B.R, 1973. Eisel 897. 

£18.00 

36 Chambers’s Edinburgh Journal. Bells. An approx 1 page article in the issue of 
27th May 1843. Small edge tear without loss. Paper brittle. Unbound. 33 cms.  
Not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

37 Chaplin, Canon W.R.M. The Bells of the Priory Church of St. Mary and St. 
Michael, Cartmel. Printed card covers. 18 pp. Not dated (1973). Eisel 2300. 

£5.00 

38 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire – Corrections and                0.00
Supplementary Notes to Parts I, II & III. Cloth Gilt. Contained in Vol 35 (1917) 
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 12 pp. 22 cms. 
LCAS, 1918. Eisel 1953 

£20.00 

39 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Part 4 (1) - The Hundred of  
Amounderness - Part 1. Cloth Gilt, Good. Contained in Vol 37 (1919)  
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 32 pp. Volume  
complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS. Manchester, 1922.  Eisel 548 

£30.00 

40 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Part 4 (2) - The Hundred of  
Amounderness - Part 2. Cloth Gilt. Contained in Vol 38 (1920) Lancashire & 
Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 25 pp. Volume complete in 
decorated cloth gilt. Also contains Notes on the Bells of Downham by Weeks.  
22 cms. L&CAS. Manchester, 1922.  Eisel 548 

£30.00 

41 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Part 5 (1)  Lonsdale  
Hundred. Cloth Gilt. Contained in Vol 39 (1921) Lancashire & Cheshire 
Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 57 pp. 22 cms. LCAS, 1923  Eisel 548 

£30.00 

42 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Part 5 (2) North Lonsdale 
Contained in Vol 40 (1922/3) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society  
Transactions. Paper 78 pp. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. 
LCAS, 1925.  Eisel 1952. 

£35.00 
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43 Cheetham, F.H. The Church Bells of Lancashire. Part 6 Summary and  
Conclusions . Contained in Vol 45 (1928) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian  
Society Transactions. Paper 40 pp. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt.  
22 cms. LCAS, 1930.  Eisel 2087. 

£25.00 

44 Clarke, J.W. Bells and Bell Founding. Contained in Vol 54 (1939) Lancashire  
& Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 10 pp. with 9 pp. plates. 
Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS, 1940. Not in Eisel.  

£25.00 

45 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells. Part 1 - Introduction. Contained in Vol 60 (1948)  
Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 31 pp. plus 6  
plates. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS, 1949.  Eisel 551 

£30.00 

46 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells. Part 2 - The City of Chester. Contained in Vol 61  
(1949) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society Transactions. Paper 29 pp.  
plus 6 pp. plates. Volume complete in decorated cloth gilt. 22 cms. LCAS, 1951.  
Eisel 551a. 

£30.00 

47 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells. Part 3 – Deanery of Chester and South Wirral 
(part). Contained in Vol 62 (1950/51) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian 
Society Transactions. Paper 25 pp. plus 4 plates. Volume complete in printed 
card covers. 21 cms. LCAS, 1953. Eisel 552. 

£25.00 

48 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells. Part 5 - Frodsham and Malpas Deaneries. 
Contained in Vol 65 (1955) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society 
Transactions. Paper 22 pp. plus 5 plates. Volume complete in printed card 
covers. 21 cms. LCAS, 1956.  Eisel 552b. 

£25.00 

49 Clarke, J.W. Cheshire Bells. Part 6 – Mottram & Stockport Deaneries. 
Contained in Vol 68 (1958) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian Society 
Transactions. Paper 21 pp. plus 4 plates. Volume complete in printed card 
covers. 21 cms. LCAS, 1959.  Eisel 1611. 

£25.00 

50 Cleaver, A.W.T. The Theory of Change Ringing – An Introduction. 
Duplicated typescript paper covers. 32 pp. 20 cms. 1st edition. John Hilton, 
Hadlow. Not dated. Eisel 1226.  

£4.00 

51 Clouston, Ranald W.M. The Church Bells of Ayrshire. Contained in Second 
Series Vol 1 of the Collections of the Ayrshire Archaeological & Natural History 
Society for 1947 – 1949. Paper is 61 pp. plus 11 plates. The whole 262 pp. in 
rubbed printed card covers. A.A.N.H.S., 1950. This printing not in Eisel (see 
Eisel 553c). 

£35.00 

52 Cockett, Mary. Bells in Our Lives, from telephones to bells at sea, from goat  
bells to cathedrals. Cloth Gilt in very good price clipped dust wrapper. 80 pp 
illustrated. 22 cms. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1973. Eisel 818. 

£8.00 

53 Cocks, Alfred H. The Church Bells of Buckinghamshire. Rebound in cloth 
with the original cloth spine and boards re-laid.  A few small and unobtrusive 
library stamps. A nice copy. 760 pp. including 33 plates and illustrations in the 
text. 350 copies printed of which this is number 48. 27 cms. Jarrold & Sons, 
London, 1897. Eisel 178. 

£250.00 
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54 Colchester, W. E. Hampshire Church Bells. Cloth gilt. 116 pp, illustrated.  
Previous owners name on front paste down. Reprint of 1920 edition. 22 cms. 
Kingsmead Press, Bath, 1979.  See Eisel 137.  

£10.00 

55 Cook, William T. The Central Council of Church Bell Ringers 1891-1991. 
Laminated, Fine/ No Jacket, 104 pp., 21 Cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1993. Eisel 2185. 

£5.00 

56 Cook, William T. The Society of College Youths. Laminated covers. 120 pp. 
illustrated. 21 cms. A.S.C.Y., London, 1987. Eisel 1864. 

£15.00 

57 Crossley, Fred H. The Bells of Cheshire to the Commencement of the 18th 
Century. Contained in Vol 58 (1945/46) Lancashire & Cheshire Antiquarian  
Society Transactions. Paper 36 pp. Volume complete in soiled card covers.  
Also contains An Addendum on the Wigan Bellfounders by Hawkes. 22 cms. 
L.C.A.S., 1947.  Not in Eisel. 

£20.00 

58 Dalton, Christopher. The Bells and Belfries of Dorset - Part l. Soft covers. 
Second hand copy so minor wear. 316 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court 
Press Hereford, 2000.  Eisel 2641. 

£15.00 

59 Dalton, Christopher. The Bells and Belfries of Dorset - Part 2. Soft covers. 
Second hand copy so minor wear. 310 pp. illustrated. 25 cms. Upper Court 
Press Hereford, 2001.  Eisel 2687. 

£15.00 

60 Davies, Charles D.P. Surprise Methods for Six and Eight Bells including the 
History of Cambridge etc. by J.W. Snowdon. Printed card covers in nice 
condition. 127 pp. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1927. Eisel 39. 

£18.00 

61 Davies, David. The Bells of Shrewsbury Abbey. Contained in Volume 2 
(1878/79) of the Transactions of the Shropshire Archaeological and Natural 
History Society. Paper 18 pp. not illustrated. The whole 410 pp. plus plates and 
original wrappers rebound in cloth gilt. 22 cms. Printed for the Society, 1878/79. 
Not in Eisel.  

£30.00 

62 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire - Part 1,  Adbolton  
to Forest Town. Printed card covers, 30 cms. 78 pp. plus 15 pp. drawings. 
Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1994. Eisel 2243.  

£10.00 

63 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire - Part 2. Gamston 
to Nuthall. Printed card covers. 90 pp. plus appendices. illustrated. 30 cms. 
Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1995.  Eisel 2309. 

£10.00 

64 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of Nottinghamshire - Part 3. Oldcotes 
to Wyverton. Printed card covers, 30 cms. 95 pp. plus 2 pp. drawings. Dawson, 
Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1995.  Eisel 2306. 

£12.00 

65 Dawson, George A. The Church Bells of the Diocese of Sheffield in the 
County of Yorkshire. Printed Card Covers. 30 cms. 151 pp. plus 9 pp. line 
drawings. Dawson, Willoughby-on-the-Wolds, 1998.  Eisel 2511. 

£16.00 
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66 Deedes, Rev. Cecil and H.B. Walters. The Church Bells of Essex. Their 
Founders, Inscriptions, Traditions, and Uses. Half leather gilt, a recent binding 
but professionally executed with marbled boards. Ex library with small 
unobtrusive blind stamps to title and corners of each plate. xiii + 475 pp. plus 36 
plates. 29 cms. One of 250 copies. Printed for the Authors, Aberdeen, 1909. 
Eisel 184. 

£320.00 

67 Deedes, Rev. Cecil and Edward J. Wells. The Church Bells of Essex. The 
Archdeaconry of Colchester.  Contained in The Essex Review volumes 1 (1892) 
to 7 (1898). A total of 69 pages in 12 parts namely: Introduction, Deaneries of 
Ardleigh & Harwich, Coggeshall, Dedham, Hatfield Peverel, Hedingham, 
Mersea, Colchester & Newport, Sampford, St. Osyth, Witham and Yeldham. 
Also contains Jottings on the Colchester Bellfounders (8 pp.) and Recent 
Additions to Essex Belfries (5 pp.) by the same authors. A note at the end of 
Part 12 states that “it will be well to close this series of notes with the present 
number and not to begin the Archdeaconry of Essex…..before getting the actual 
book on the stocks”. 7 volumes in rubbed and faded cloth gilt. Internally very 
good with some good topographical plates. Not in Eisel. 

£120.00 

68 Doleman J & C.M. Campanalogia Improved, or the Art of Ringing Made Easy. 
Facsimile of the 3rd edition of 1733, cloth bound, one corner bumped. xii + 190 
pp. No. 329/500. Christopher Groome, 1983. Eisel 1488. 

£30.00 

69 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Green 
printed card covers. Spine very tender and lacking bottom third of spine cover. 
No inscriptions or internal marking. 184 pp. First Edition, 19 Cms. Viggers, 
Aldershot, 1950. Eisel 52. 

£40.00 

70 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Red 
cloth boards gilt, in rubbed and edge worn dust wrapper. One ink correction in 
the text otherwise a good copy with no underlining. 188 pp., Second Edition, 19 
Cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1956. Eisel 965. 

£30.00 

71 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Green 
cloth gilt, very mottled and discoloured. Minor wear at base of spine. Tower 
name on title. A fair copy with no underlining. 194 pp., Third Edition, 19 Cms. 
Viggers, Aldershot, 1962. Eisel 94. 

£20.00 

72 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Blue 
paper covered boards rubbed with slight wear. Owners name on front paste 
down. A good copy with no underlining. 197 pp., Fourth Edition, 19 Cms. 
Viggers, Aldershot, 1968. Eisel 747. 

£20.00 

73 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. Orange 
boards in slightly rubbed dust wrapper. Owners name on front paste down. A 
nice copy with no underlining. 198 pp., Fifth Edition, 19 Cms. Viggers, 
Aldershot, 1976. Eisel 802. 

£12.00 

74 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide to the Church Bells of Britain. White 
laminated boards. Nice copy with no markings or inscriptions. Signed by Ron 
Dove on title. 214 pp., Seventh Edition, 19 Cms. Viggers, Aldershot, 1988.  
Eisel 1906. 

£15.00 
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75 Dove, Ronald H. A Bellringers Guide  to the Church Bells of Britain. Fawn  
laminated boards slightly marked. Nice copy with no markings or inscriptions. 
Signed by Ron Dove on title. 208 pp., Eighth Edition, 19 Cms. Seven Corners 
Press, Guildford, 1994. Eisel 2229. 

£12.00 

76 Duckworth, Richard. Tintinnalogia: or The Art of Ringing. Cloth gilt in rubbed 
dust wrapper.  136 pp. 19 cms. Kingsmead Reprints, Bath, 1970. Facsimile of 
the 1668 edition. Eisel 788. 

£35.00 

77 Dukes, Fred E. Campanology in Ireland. A study of Bells, Bell-Founding,  
Inscriptions and Bell-ringing. Cloth gilt with dust-wrapper. As new. 256 pp. with  
30 illustrations in the text. 27 cms. Samton Ltd, Dublin, 1994.  Eisel 2214. 

£25.00 

78 Edwards, George Wharton. Vanished Towers and Chimes of Flanders. 
Decorated cloth gilt rubbed and worn. Internally good. 212 pp. plus 30 plates - 
some in colour plus coloured title page. 28 cms. 1st edition. Pen Publishing Co., 
Philadelphia, 1916.  Eisel 1793. 

£20.00 

79 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of 
Aberdeenshire - Part 1 (of 3). Paper is 31 pp. plus 5 pp. plates contained in 
vol. 90 (1956 - 57) of the Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland. 
The whole in paper covered boards with cloth spine gilt. 25 cms. S A S, 
Edinburgh, 1959.  Eisel 554. 

£30.00 

80 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of 
Aberdeenshire - Part 2 (of 3). Paper is 28 pp. plus 3 pp. plates contained in 
vol. 91 (1957 - 58) of the Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland. 
The whole in paper covered boards with cloth spine gilt. 25 cms. S A S, 
Edinburgh, 1960.  Eisel 554a. 

£30.00 

81 Eeles, F.C. The Church and others Bells of Kincardineshire . Being a 
complete account of all the bells in the county, their history, uses, and 
ornaments; with notices of their founders, and an article on the more interesting 
belfries. To which is added a short general survey of bells in Scotland. Paper 
covered boards with cloth spine, a little worn with weak front hinge. vi + 50 + 7 
plates. 28 cms. Limited edition this being number 80 (of 100?) initialed by Eeles. 
W Jolly & Sons, Aberdeen, 1897. Eisel 194. 

£120.00 

82 Eeles, F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of the Stewartry 
of Kirkcudbright. Contained in Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of 
Scotland, Vol XCIX for 1966-67. Paper is pages 191 to 210 plus 3 pp. plates. 
The whole 290 pp. plus 23 pp. plates in paper covered boards with blue cloth 
spine gilt. 25 cms. SAS, 1968.  Eisel 716. 

£30.00 

83 Eeles, F.C. The Church Bells of Linlithgowshire. Pages 61 to 94 extracted 
from the Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of Scotland Vol XLVII (1912). 
Unbound. 22 cms. See Eisel 717. 

£25.00 

84 Eeles F.C. & R.W.M. Clouston. The Church and Other Bells of Wigtonshire.  
Plus Kermains Bell. Contained in Proceedings of the Society of Antiquaries of 
Scotland, Vol 107, 1975-6. Papers are pages 261 to 278 plus 2 pp. plates. The 
whole 353 pp. plus 27 pp. plates in blue rexine. 25 cms. National Museum of 
Antiquities, Scotland, 1978.  Eisel 1203. 

£30.00 
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85 Eisel, John C. The Church Bells of Breconshire . Printed card covers. New 
book. 142 pp. Illustrated with 20 plates and numerous figures., 23 cms.  
Logaston Press, Herefordshire, 2002.  Not in Eisel (too recent). 

£14.95 

86 Eisel, John C. The Church Bells of Montgomeryshire. Printed card covers. 38 
pp. illustrated. Off print from Archaeologia Cambrensis.  Cambrian 
Archaeological Association, 1988.  Eisel 1845. 

£10.00 

87 Ellacombe, Rev. H.T. The Church Bells in the Towers and Turrets of all the 
Parish Churches of Gloucestershire . Contained in the Transactions of the 
Exeter Diocesan Architectural Society, Part II, Volume IV. Second Series. Paper 
is page 121 to 215 plus 10 plates. The whole is pages 121 to 268 plus 14 
plates. Printed paper covered boards with paper spine. Binding starting to come 
apart. 28 cms. Printed by W. Pollard, Exeter, 1882. This edition not in Eisel. 

£200.00 

88 Ellacombe, Rev Henry. L. Practical Remarks on Belfries and Ringers. 
Original blind stamped cloth gilt. Ex Science Academy library with one small 
stamp on reverse of title. 49 pp. plus 8 plates. 3rd edition. Bell & Daldy, London, 
1871. Eisel 96. 

£50.00 

89 Elphick, George P. Sussex Bells and Belfries. Cloth gilt in rubbed and edge 
worn dust wrapper. 426 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Phillimore, 1970. Eisel 718. 

£60.00 

90 Elphick, George. The Craft of the Bellfounder. Cloth Gilt, new book. 132 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Phillimore, Chichester, 1988.  Eisel 1884. 

£15.00 

91 Fidler, John P. & Parker, Joseph. Method Splicing - Practical Hints. Printed 
paper wraps, worn, but otherwise good condition. 42 pp. plus advert. pages.  
18 cms. Ringing World, 1925. Eisel 437. 

£12.00 

92 Foden, Frank (Editor). Inspired by Bells – A Bell Anthology. Cloth gilt, no dust 
wrapper. 158 pp. 22 cms. Christopher Groome, Burton Latimer, 1991.  
Eisel 2068.  

£8.00 

93 Gatty, Rev. Alfred. The Bell; Its Origin, History and Uses. Original blind 
stamped cloth gilt in nice condition. 117 pp. 19 cms. George Bell, London., 
1848. Eisel 26. 

£75.00 

94 Goldsmith, J.S. The Great Adventure. The Story of a Bell Ringing Tour in 
Australia. Printed paper covered boards, front board detached with some loss to 
spine. 131 pp. illustrated. Scarce. The Ringing World, Woking, 1935. Eisel 104. 

£60.00 

95 Handley, Diane J. Notes on Furness Branch Bells. Printed card covers.  
21 pp. 21 cms. Private publication, 1983.  Eisel 1413. 

£5.00 

96 Harrison, Reginald. Bells of the Isle . The fascinating story of Britain’s belfries,  
bells and bell-ringers. Paper covered embossed boards in a soiled dust wrapper 
63 pp with illustrations., 18 Cms. John Crowther, not dated c. 1940. Eisel 34. 

£20.00 

97 Hayden, H.R. And G.W. Land. St Lawrence Church, Lechlade on Thames. A 
brief History of the Bells and Clock . Printed card covers, as new. Print 
quality on page 1 is poor. 10 pp. illustrated. 21 Cms. 1989, revised 1999.  
Not in Eisel. 

£1.00 
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98 Hiscock, R.H. Some Notes on the Bells of St. Georges Church, Gravesend.  
Contained in Vol 52 (1985) of Archaeologia Cantiana. 15 pp. illustrated. 
The whole 299 pp. in cloth gilt. Kent Archaeological Society, 1986. Not in Eisel. 

£20.00 

99 Heywood, A.P. How to ring the “Duffield” Method. 4 pp. broadsheet. Edge 
damage without loss. Fold splitting. [1888]. Eisel 599. 

£12.00 

100 Holland, Lois and Ken. The Art of Solo Handbell Ringing. Printed card covers. 
64 pp plus errata sheet. Contains instructions and music. First Edition, 30 Cms. 
Broadman Press, Nashville, 1982.  Not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

101 Howard, H. Michael. The Story of Bells and Bell Music. 11 pages of text and 
illustration extracted from “Hi Fi News” 1958. The 4 articles include several 
photographs of the Gillett & Johnson foundry and their work. Not in Eisel.  

£10.00 

102 Howes, Rev. R. Village Bells. Printed card covers, a little rubbed and soiled.  
20 pp. 18 cms. 4th edition. Preface dated 1947. Eisel 600c. 

£5.00 

103 Ingram, David & Jones, Richard. Belfry Life in Birmingham c. 1780-1860. The 
Recollections of John Day. Soft Cover. 30 Cms. 88 pp. Illustrated. Ingram Jones 
Publications, 2000.  Not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

104 Ingram, Tom. Bells in England. Cloth gilt in good dust wrapper. 204 pp. 
illustrated. 1st edition. 22 cms. Frederick Muller, 1954.  Eisel 922. 

£15.00 

105 Ingram, Tom. Bells in England. Cloth gilt in very good dust wrapper. Previous 
owners name on front fep. 204 pp. illustrated. Facsimile reprint of the first 
edition. 22 cms. David & Charles, Newton Abbot, 1987. This edition not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

106 Jennings, Trevor S. The Development of British Bell Fittings. Printed 
laminated boards in dust wrapper. 168 pp. illustrated. 26 cms. Jennings, 
Loughborough, 1991.  Eisel 2062. 

£35.00 

107 Jennings, Trevor S. Master of My Art. The Taylor Bellfoundries 1784 – 1987. 
Printed card covers, as new. 155 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. John Taylor & Co., 
1987. Eisel 1850. 

£15.00 

108 Jennings, Trevor S. A Short History of Surry Bells and Ringing Customs . 
Printed card covers. 20 pp. Duplicated typescript. Published privately. Kingston 
upon Thames, 1974. Eisel 793. 

£30.00 

109 Johnston, Ron. Bell Ringing. The English Art of Change-Ringing. Cloth in dust 
wrapper, both very good. 295 pp. illustrated plus 6 pp. plates. 24 cms. Viking, 
1986.  Eisel 1769. 

£35.00 

110 Ketteringham, John R. Lincoln Cathedral. A History of The Bells, Bellringers  
and Bellringing with an Account of the Lincoln Bellfounders. Printed card covers.  
80 pp. with 27 illustrations. 21 cms. J. R. Ketteringham, 1987.  Eisel 1843. 

£7.00 

111 Ketteringham, John R. Lincolnshire Bells & Bellfounders. Printed card 
covers, as new. 368 pp., illustrated. Limited edition of 300 copies. First edition, 
30 cms. Ketteringham, Lincoln, 2000.  Eisel 2664. 

£75.00 
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112 Lancashire Association. Rules & Diagrams, for Instruction of Beginners. 
Printed limp cloth covers. Worn condition, contents loose.  91 pp. plus errata. 
4th edition. 18 cms. L.A.C.R., 1937.  Eisel 1159. 

£5.00 

113 Lancashire Association. Instructions and Diagrams for Beginners. Printed 
limp cloth covers. Faded with some wear but binding tight. 111 pp. 5th edition.  
18 cms. L.A.C.R., dated 1948.   Eisel 863 or 1445. Eisel states that the 1948 
edition has 91 pages, whereas the 1953 reprint has 111 pages. 

£8.00 

114 Lee, Michael. Old and New Bells of Peterborough Cathedral. Printed Card  
Covers. 26 pp. Illustrated., 21 Cms. Peterborough D.G.C.B.R.  Eisel 1463 

£4.00 

115 Legge, N. Heneage. Bell Casting in the Seventeenth Century. An 8 pp. 
illustrated paper concerning the casting and hanging of a bell for the parish 
church of Ringmer, Sussex. Contained in the Reliquary & Illustrated 
Archaeologist, October 1897, bound with the other three quarterly issues for 
1897 in cloth gilt, rubbed with weakening hinges. The whole 256 pp. 26 cms. 
Bemrose & Sons, London, 1897. Not in Eisel.  

£30.00 

116 Lehr, Andre. The Art of the Carillon in the Low Countries. Cloth gilt in dust 
wrapper, both fine. English edition. 319 pp. illustrated in colour. 30 cms. 
Lannoo, Tielt (Belgium), 1991.  Eisel 2337. 

£35.00 

117 Llewellin, J. Jun. (X-Y-Z). Bells and Bellfounding, A Practical Treatise on 
Church Bells. Printed card covers. A few pages working loose. 57 pp. 21 cms. A 
facsimile reprint of the 1879 edition limited to 500 copies. Kingsmead Bookshop, 
Bath, not dated c. 1965. This reprint not in Eisel (see Eisel 563).  

£25.00 

118 Lukis, Rev. William C.  An Account of Church Bells with some notices of  
Wiltshire bells and bell-founders. Half leather gilt binding with spine in six 
compartments by Chivers of Bath. 149 pp. plus 13 plates. 1st edition. 23 cms. 
J H Parker, 1857.  A handsome volume. Eisel 107. 

£175.00 

119 McCahey, Bryan J. Peace and Good Neighbourhood. The Story of the Bells 
of St Luke’s Church, Liverpool 1817 – 1965. Cloth gilt in slightly soiled dust 
wrapper. 45 pp plus 14 pp. plates. 22 cms. Aureol Press, Liverpool, 1995. 
Signed by the author. Eisel 2323. 

£15.00 

120 Mears & Stainbank. Church Bells. Printed paper covered boards with cloth 
spine gilt. Minor spotting and slight loss of paper at top of front board otherwise 
a super copy. 58 pp. including 6 engraved plates and other illustrations. 
Contains details of peals supplied by the foundry, testimonials and costs 21 
cms.  Whitechapel Bell Foundry, London. Preface dated July, 1898. Not in Eisel. 

£80.00 

121 Mears & Stainbank. Church Bells. Manufacturers of Church, Clock, 
Hemispherical and every other description of Bells. Printed boards with new red 
leather spine gilt – with original spine re-laid. 56 pp. including 3 pp. engraved 
plates plus 7 pp. photographic plates. Contains details of peals supplied by the 
foundry, testimonials and costs. 21 cms. Whitechapel Bell Foundry, London. Not 
dated c. 1919. Eisel 101. 

£70.00 

122 Morris, Ernest. Bells of All Nations. Cloth Gilt, no dust wrapper.  Book slightly 
worn on edges and corners. 212 pp. 64 illustrations. 23 cms. Robert Hale, 
London., 1951.  Eisel 877. 

£30.00 
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123 Morris, Ernest. The History & Art of Change Ringing. Cloth, no dust wrapper. 
A little wear to board edges and spine but generally a good sound copy. 673 pp. 
plus many plates. “Cheap” edition of 1937. 22 cms. Chapman & Hall, 1937. 
This edition not in Eisel. 

£85.00 

124 Morris, Ernest. The History & Art of Change Ringing. Imitation Cloth Gilt, in 
price clipped and faded dust wrapper. 673 pp. plus many plates. Facsimile of 
the 1931 edition. 22 cms. EP Publishing, 1974. Eisel 759. 

£70.00 

125 Morris, Ernest. Tintinnabula - Small Bells. Cloth gilt in very good price clipped 
dust wrapper. 175 pp. with 51 illustrations (photographs). 22 cms. Robert Hale,  
1959.  Eisel 122. 

£25.00 

126 Morris, Ernest. Towers and Bells of Britain. Cloth gilt in a very good dust 
wrapper. Not price clipped or signed. 270 pp. plus frontis and 16 pp. plates. 
 22 cms. Robert Hale, 1955. Eisel 121. 

£50.00 

127 Morris, Ernest. Towers and Bells of Britain. Cloth gilt no dust wrapper. 270 pp.  
plus frontis and 16 pp. plates. Signed by the author on front fep. 22 cms.  
Robert Hale, 1955. Eisel 121. 

£35.00 

128 Nichols, J.R. Bells Thro’ The Ages. The Founders Art and the Ringers Craft. 
Cloth in edge worn dust wrapper. 320 pp. plus 62 plates. 22 cms. Cheap edition 
dated 1928 but actually 1937. Eisel 116. 

£20.00 

129 North, Thomas. English Bells and Bell Lore. Original blind stamped cloth gilt 
with some wear to spine edges and corners. Ex library with stamp to title and a 
few other pages. 206 pp. illustrated. Scarce. First Edition, 8vo - over 7¾’ - 9¾’ 
tall. Private Publication, Leek, 1888.  Eisel 70. 

£140.00 

130 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Leicestershire . Blind stamped cloth gilt 
with minor wear at head and foot of spine and corners. Minor damage to cloth 
on front board, otherwise a clean copy with minor foxing. 317 pp. with 
illustrations in the text plus 18 pp. plates. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 
1876.  Eisel 229. 

£230.00 

131 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Northamptonshire. Blind stamped cloth 
gilt. Recased retaining original boards with original spine laid down. 1 library 
stamp on reverse of title. 471 pp. plus 20 plates. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, 
Leicester, 1878. Eisel 1976. 

£230.00 

132 North, Thomas. The Church Bells of Rutland. Blind stamped cloth gilt in 
excellent condition. 172 pp. with illustrations in the text plus 7 pp. plates. Limited 
edition of 250 copies. 24 cms. Samuel Clarke, Leicester, 1880.  Eisel 164. 

£220.00 

133 Ovens, Robert & Sheila Sleath. Time in Rutland.  A History and Gazetteer of 
the Bells, Scratch Dials, Sundials and Clocks of Rutland. New book in dust 
wrapper. 400 pp. well illustrated. 25 cms. Rutland Local History and Record 
Society, 2002. A very well produced book. Too recent to be in Eisel. 

£24.00 

134 Owen, Rev. T.M.N. The Church Bells of Huntingdonshire. Their Inscriptions, 
Founders, Uses, Traditions etc. Decorated cloth gilt. Bumped at foot of spine 
with a few scuff marks to boards, but generally a very nice copy. viii + 154 pp. 
illustrated. No. 113/200. 26 cms. Jarrold & Sons, London, 1899. Eisel 1389. 

£280.00 
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135 P, J.D. (J.D.P.) Campanology – The Bells of London. A single sheet from the 
10th January, 1852 issue of The Builder. The half page article lists 67 peals of 
bells in London compiled “from about twenty years observation and local 
enquiry”. 33 cms. Not in Eisel. 

£12.00 

136 Peery, Paul D. Chimes and Electronic Carillons. Cloth with slight wear to 
corners. No dust wrapper. 146 pp. plus 8 pp. plates. 26 cms. 26 cms. John Day,  
New York, 1948.  Eisel 937. 

£15.00 

137 Pickford, Chris (compiler). Bellframes. A practical guide to inspection and 
recording. Printed card covers. 60 pp. illustrated. 30 cms. C.J. Pickford, 
Bedford, 1993. Eisel 2107. 

£12.00 

138 Pickford, Christopher J. The Steeple, Bells and Ringers of Coventry 
Cathedral. Printed card covers. Previous owners name on front fep. 132 pp. 
illustrated. 25 cms. Pickford, Bedford, 1987.  Eisel  1821. 

£12.00 

139 Potter, David E. The Bells and Bellringers of York Minster. Cloth in dust 
wrapper – both near fine. 64 pp. illustrated. Signed on title by the author and 
dated November 1988. 22 cms. York, 1987. Eisel 1866. 

£15.00 

140 Powell, E.S. & M. The Ringers’ Handbook – 8 Bell Edition consisting of 
Elementary Instruction in Grandsire, Stedman, Plain Bob and Kent Treble Bob.  
Printed card covers. 134 pp. 18 cms. 4th edition. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 
1946. Eisel 436. 

£4.00 

141 Powell, E.S. & M. The Ringers’ Handbook – 6 Bell Edition consisting of 
Elementary Instruction in Grandsire, Stedman, Plain Bob and Kent Treble Bob.  
Printed card covers. 77 pp. 18 cms. 11th edition reprint. Powell, 1974. This 
edition not in Eisel. 

£3.00 

142 Price, Percival. Bells and Man. Cloth Gilt, Ex library in dust wrapper. Generally 
very good with no obtrusive stamps.  288 pp. illustrated.  25 cms. Oxford 
University Press, New York, 1984.  See Eisel 1485. This USA edition not in 
Eisel. 

£45.00 

143 Price, Frank Percival. The Carillon. Cloth, a little rubbed with minor wear, with  
the scarce dustwrapper that has a few small areas of loss. 228 pp. plus  
38 plates. 25 cms. O.U.P., 1933.  Eisel 1164. 

£65.00 

144 Raven, J J. The Bells of England. Cloth gilt, slightly faded on spine.  
The Antiquary’s Books series. 338 pp. plus 4 pp. publishers catalogue and  
8 plates. Slight fraying to top of spine, half title spotted otherwise a smart and 
sound copy. 23 cms. Methuen, London, 1906.  Eisel 117. 

£35.00 

145 Raven, J,J. The Church Bells of Dorset – Part II (Deaneries of Bridport, 
Dorchester, Shaftesbury, Whitchurch, and Pimperne). Contained in the Dorset 
Natural History & Antiquarian Field Club, Volume XXV. Pages 33 to 128, 
illustrated. Volume complete in blind stamped cloth gilt. lxxx + 293 pp. 22 cms. 
1904. See Eisel 1424. 

£65.00 
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146 Raven, J,J. The Church Bells of Dorset – Part III (conclusion). Contained in 
the Dorset Natural History & Antiquarian Field Club, Volume XXVI. Paper 18 pp. 
Volume complete in blind stamped cloth gilt. 280 pp. 22 cms. 1905.  
See Eisel 1388. 

£25.00 

147 Raven, J.J. The Church Bells of Suffolk. A Chronicle in Nine Chapters, With a 
Complete List of the Inscriptions on the Bells, and Historical Notes. Original 
cloth gilt, a little faded and rubbed but otherwise a very clean and tight copy. 
Loosely inserted is a note dated 1953 stating that this book is a gift from Rev. 
Cuthbert Casson to the Bishop of Ipswich, together with the booksellers invoice 
and some press cuttings relating to Sussex bells and ringers. xvi + 266 + 8 
plates. 27 cms. One of 350 Super Royal Octavo copies (unnumbered). Jarrold 
and Sons, London, 1890. Eisel 160. 

£225.00 

148 Ringing World. The Ringing World, 1978. Complete year bound in green cloth. 
Ringing World, 1978.   Eisel 1019. 

£20.00 

149 Ringing World. The Ringing World, 1982. Complete year bound in green cloth. 
Ringing World, 1982.   Eisel 1403. 

£20.00 

150 Ringing World. The Ringing World, 1983. Complete year bound in green cloth. 
Ringing World, 1983.  Eisel 1566. 

£20.00 

151 Robinson, F. E. Among The Bells. Original green cloth gilt, a little worn with 
lightly faded spine. 637 pp. plus 9 pp. adverts including the blue front and rear 
endpapers. Many illustrations. 1st edition edited by T. L. Papillon. 21 cms. 
Guildford, 1909.  Eisel 722. 

£250.00 

152 Ross, John. Big Ben and the Clock Tower. Printed card covers. 16 pp. 
illustrated. 20 cms. HMSO, 1987. Also contains enclosed folder of facts and 
figures. Eisel 1926. 

£4.00 

153 Sanderson J. (General Editor). Change Ringing, The History of an English Art. 
Volume 1. Laminated covers in fine condition.  92 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 
C.C.C.B.R, 1987.  Eisel 1838. 

£7.00 

154 Sanderson J. (General Editor). Change Ringing, The History of an English Art. 
Volume 2. Laminated covers in fine condition.  136 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 
C.C.C.B.R, 1992.  Eisel 2104. 

£7.00 

155 Sanderson J. (General Editor). Change Ringing, The History of an English Art. 
Volume 3. Laminated covers in fine condition.  197 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 
C.C.C.B.R, 1994.  Eisel 2253. 

£7.00 

156 Scott, Rev. J.G.M. The Bells of Exeter Cathedral. Printed paper covers. 
Rubbed , creased and soiled. 9 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. Reprinted from the 34 th 
Annual Report of the Friends of Exeter Cathedral (1964). See Eisel 543b. 

£7.00 

157 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Berkshire . Cloth Gilt, Very Good in  
price clipped dust wrapper. 404 pp. plus 64 plates and 103 scale drawings in 
the text. Second Edition, 22 Cms. Kingsmead Reprints, 1971. Eisel 720. 

£20.00 
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158 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Cardiganshire . Their Inscriptions and 
Founders. Cloth gilt. Boards and spine a little mottled (as is often the case with 
Sharpe’s red cloth books). Internally very good. 160 pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 
Brackley, 1965. Eisel 148. 

£80.00 

159 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 2. Printed card 
covers. Pages 113 to 256. 22 cms. Brackley, 1969.  See Eisel 719.  

£10.00 

160 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 3. Printed card 
covers. Pages 257 to 416. 22 cms. Brackley, 1970. See Eisel 719. 

£10.00 

161 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 4. Printed card 
covers. Pages 417 to 592. 22 cms. Brackley, 1972.  See Eisel 719 

£10.00 

162 Sharpe, Frederick. The Church Bells of Herefordshire - Part 5. Printed card 
covers. Pages 593 to 836. 22 cms. Brackley, 1975.  Eisel 764. 

£10.00 

163 Shepherd, Edgar C. A Handbook of Grandsire Caters. Printed card covers.  
12 pp. 22 cms. 2ND edition C.C.C.B.R., 1964.  Eisel 893. 

£5.00 

164 Shepherd, Edgar C. The Sound of Bells. Cloth Gilt, Very Good in VG dust 
wrapper. 100 pp, 8 plates and 33 rpm EP record. 20 cms. Record  
London, 1964.  Eisel 784. 

£20.00 

165 Shipway, William. The Campanalogia or, Universal Instructor in the Art of 
Ringing. The Bell News Reprint. Recased, retaining original green cloth boards 
and spine cover. Some staining internally but this is not too obtrusive. lv + viii + 
vi + 112 + viii + 288 + 300. 18 cms. The Bell News, 1886.  Eisel 74. 

£80.00 

166 Shurcliffe, Margaret Homer. Lively Days. Cloth gilt in original protective plastic 
wrapper. 115 pp. illustrated, including a plate of the yard of the Whitchapel Bell 
Foundry. About 20 pages relating to ringing in England and America with an 
account of the peal she rang at Upper Clopton in 1902. 115 pp. Literature 
House, Taipei, 1965. Dedication copy from her daughter Alice. Eisel 2356. 

£30.00 

167 Simpson, Rev. A.B. Why Bells Sound Out of Tune. Printed paper covers. 24 
pp. Reprint of the work first published in 1897. 20 cms. J Hannon & Co., Oxford, 
c. 1976. Eisel 1374. 

£15.00 

168 Snowdon, Jasper W. Standard Methods - Diagrams. Lacks covers. Internally 
complete and in good condition apart from some hinge tears on first page. 40 
pp. 3rd edition. 18 cms. Wells, Gardner, Darton & Co, 1892. Eisel 1318.  

£10.00 

169 Snowdon, Jasper W. Standard Methods – Diagrams. Printed paper covered 
boards with remains of cloth spine. Virtually disbound. 41 pp. plus 3 illustrated 
founders adverts. 18 cms. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1915. Eisel 1219. 

£3.00 

170 Snowdon, Jasper W. Standard Methods – Diagrams. Printed paper covered 
boards with cloth spine. Hinges split. 41 pp. 18 cms. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1935. 
Eisel 935. 

£3.00 

171 Snowdon, Jasper W. Standard Methods – Letterpress. Printed card covers, a 
little edge soiled. 95 pp. 18 cms. 12th edition. Snowdon, Cartmel, 1954.  
Eisel 1432 

£5.00 



 Church Green Books, 46 Market Square, Witney, OX28 6AL.   01993 700822 
 

Catalogue 19 – September 2004                                                                                Page 15 of 21 

172 Snowdon, Jasper W. Rope -Sight. Printed card covers, worn with crude 
Elastoplast repair to spine.  Lacks title page and frontispiece. 144 pp. with 8 pp. 
illustrated advert pages at rear. 6th edition. 18 cms. Wm. Snowdon, Leeds, 
1910.  Eisel 1427. 

£5.00 

173 Snowdon, Jasper W. Rope -Sight. Printed card covers, rubbed with minor wear. 
Crude tape repair to spine. 144 pp. 9th edition. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller, 
Leeds, 1936.  Eisel 1276. 

£4.00 

174 Snowdon, Jasper W. Rope -Sight. Printed card covers, worn. 144 pp. 10th 
edition. 18 cms. Whitehead & Miller, Leeds, 1946.  Eisel 1500. 

£3.00 

175 Snowdon, Jasper W. Rope -Sight. Printed card covers with minor wear. 144 pp. 
13th edition. 18 cms. Christopher Groome, Kettering, 1970.  Eisel 714. 

£3.00 

176 Snowdon, Jasper W. Treatise on Treble Bob – Part 1. Printed card covers in 
very good condition. x + 98 pp. 2nd edition. 18 cms. Wells, Gardner, Darton & 
Co., London, 1902.  Eisel 46. 

£15.00 

177 Sottanstall, William. Elements of Campanalogia or an Essay on the Art of 
Ringing. 960 pp. plus index and 20 pp paper on bell inscriptions. Recased in 
brown cloth with original worn cloth gilt spine cover laid down. 17 cms. Brook, G 
& J, Printers, Huddersfield, 1867. Part II stated on title although Part I was never 
published. Eisel 71. 

£200.00 

178 Spear, Nathaniel Jr. A Treasury of Archaeological Bells. Cloth gilt in edge 
knocked dust wrapper.  Gift inscription on half title. 280 pp. illustrated. 29 cms. 
Hastings House, New York, 1978. Eisel 2029. 

£30.00 

179 Spice, John. The Oxford University Society of Change Ringers, 1872 – 
1997. Cloth gilt, fine in like dust wrapper. 472 pp. illustrated. Carnegie 
Publishing, Preston, 1997. Eisel 2418. 

£30.00 

180 Stahlschmidt, J. C. L. Surrey Bells and London Bell-Founders. Original blind  
stamped cloth gilt, a little minor wear. 230 pp plus 15 plates. 23 cms,. Elliot 
Stock., London, 1884.  Eisel 163. 

£250.00 

181 Stickney, Edward & Evelyn. The Bells of Paul Revere, his Sons and 
Grandsons. Printed card covers. VG. 35 pp. illustrated. Revised edition. 23 
cms. Stickney, Bedford, Mass., 1976.  Eisel 2556. 

£20.00 

182 Sussex County Association. The Tower Captain and Training of Ringers. 
Printed card covers. iii+11+13+5+10 pp. 21 cms. S.C.A.C.R., 1985. Not in Eisel. 

£4.00 

183 Taylor, J & Co. List of Peals of Bells Cast Since 1858. Printed card covers . 
Stapled binding intact but delicate. 24 pp. illustrated. 28 cms. Not dated but the 
latest castings listed are for 1910. This edition does not seem to be in Eisel. 

£60.00 

184 Thackrah, Benjamin. The Art of Change Ringing. Recased retaining original 
blind stamped cloth boards with new spine and morocco gilt spine label. 12 
leaves of this book, including the title page, are replacement scanned images 
from the CC Library copy. Internally a little soiled with extensive pencil 
marginalia. viii + 187 pp. 19 cms. B Thackrah Jnr., Dewsbury, 1852. Eisel 490. 

£80.00 
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185 Thompson, Giles B. A Guide Book to Composition. Printed card covers. 39 
pp. of typescript duplicated pages, complete with corrigenda slip.20 cms. Hilton, 
Hadlow. Not dated c. 1960’s. Not in Eisel. 

£8.00 

186 Thurlow, A.G.G. Church Bells and Ringers of Norwich. Paper covered 
boards, spine cover missing. 52 pp. plus 10 plates. 2nd edition. 22 cms. 
Published by the author, 1948. This edition not in Eisel.  

£30.00 

187 Thurlow, Gilbert. The Tower, Bells & Chimes of Gloucester Cathedral. 
Printed paper covers. 24 pp. 18 cms. 1974. Eisel 1030 

£5.00 

188 Tilley, Rev. H.T. & H.B. Walters. The Church Bells of Warwickshire. Their 
Founders, Inscriptions, Traditions and Uses. Cloth gilt, spine a little faded 
otherwise a very good copy. xii + 282 pp. plus 26 photographic plates. 29 cms. 
Cornish Brothers Ltd., Birmingham, 1910. Eisel 177. 

£250.00 

189 Trollope, J Armiger. Variation and Transposition. Printed paper covers. 24 pp.  
18 cms. 1st edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1936.  Eisel 652. 

£6.00 

190 Troyte, Charles A.W. Change Ringing. An Introduction to the Early Stages of 
the Art of Church or Hand Bell Ringing for the use of Beginners. Recased in 
maroon cloth gilt. xiii + 190 pp. plus frontispiece and 3 plates (plate 1 is a 
facsimile). 4 th edition with unclosed quotes and notes to 2nd and 3rd editions. 8 
bell edition. 19 cms. Wells Gardner, Darton & Co., London. Not dated c. 1900. 
Eisel 1088. 

£20.00 

191 Tufts, Nancy Poore. The Art of Handbell Ringing. Cloth with good dust 
wrapper. 94 pp plus 12 illustrations. 19 cms. 1st UK edition. Herbert Jenkins, 
1962. Eisel 1449. 

£6.00 

192 Tyack, Rev. G. S. A Book About Bells. Original green cloth gilt, some rubbing  
especially to edges of boards. 307 pp. plus frontis and 12 pp. plates. 20 cms. 
William Andrews, 1898.  Eisel 115. 

£35.00 

193 Tyler, Malcolm. A Beginner’s Handbook. Printed card covers. 43 pp. 
illustrated. 21 cms. C.C.C.B.R., 1981. Eisel 1398. 

£2.00 

194 Tyssen, Amherst D. Sussex Church Bells. Paper is pp 1 - 95 plus 23 plates 
contained in Vol. 57 of the  Sussex Archaeological Society’s Collections.  
The whole 240 pp. in decorated cloth gilt, plus plates. 23 cms. S.A.Soc., 1915.  
This version not in Eisel (see Eisel 151). 

£35.00 

195 Varah, W.O. Barton Bells. Historical Notes on the Church Bells of Barton-
Upon-Humber. Printed paper covers. 91 pp. illustrated. 18 cms. Barton, 1948.  
Eisel 1171. 

£30.00 

196 Walker, Harold. York Minster, It’s Bells and Bellringers. Printed card covers. 
12 pp. 24 cms. Friends of York Minster, 1973. Eisel 794. 

£5.00 

197 Walker, Philip. Bell Ringing. Printed card covers. 12 pp. 21 cms. Originally 
published as a supplement to the St Giles’ Church Parish Magazine, Feb 1970. 
Reprinted 1985. Not in Eisel. 

£5.00 

198 Walters, H. B. Church Bells. Printed card covers. 48 pp. plus 4 plates.  
SPCK Pages from the Past series. 14 cms. SPCK, 1937. Eisel 1228. 

£8.00 
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199 Walters, H. B. Church Bells. Cloth Gilt, spine slightly faded, and lacking front 
and rear fep’s. 160 pp. including 39 illustrations. Arts of the Church series.  
16 cms. Mowbray, London, 1908.  Eisel 49. 

£25.00 

200 Walters, H. B. Church Bells of England. Cloth, slightly soiled. Spine rubbed 
with faded lettering, front board marked, slight bumping but otherwise good. 400 
pp. illustrated. 22 cms. 1st Edition. Oxford University Press, Oxford, 1912.   
Eisel 510. 

£75.00 

201 Walters, H.B. Church Bells of England. Cloth Gilt, no dust jacket. 400 pp. 
Illustrated., Facsimile reprint of the 1912 edition 22 cms. E.P. Publishing., 1977.  
Eisel 1556. 

£50.00 

202 Walters, H.B. The Church Bells of Shropshire. Contained in the Transactions 
of the Shropshire Archaeological and Natural History Society. Parts 1 to 9 (the 
complete work) in 3rd series vols 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10; and 4 th series vol 1. 
(1902 to 1911). In total 482 pp. plus 26 plates. The transactions were originally 
issued in paper covers and these have been bound into year volumes. Some 
plates have been trimmed very close to the image during the binding process 
but none has suffered loss. 9 vols, 22 cms. Scarce. See Eisel 158. 

£300.00 

203 Walters, H. B. Church Bells of Wiltshire . Cloth Gilt, Very Good in worn dust 
wrapper. 350 pp. illustrated. Facsimile reprint (500 copies) of the 1929 edition., 
22 Cms. Kingsmead Reprints., Bath, 1969.  Eisel 1915. 

£50.00 

204 Walters, H.B. The Bells of Middlesex V, and William Laughton’s Remarks on a 
Rambleing Club of Ringers. Reprinted from Transactions of the London and 
Middlesex Archaeological Society. Vol 19, Part 2 (1956 – 58). Printed card 
covers. 11 pp. 22 cms. See Eisel 2059.  

£10.00 

205 Wede, Karl. The Ship’s Bell. Its History and Romance. Printed card covers. 60 
pp. numerous illustrations. 22 cms. South Street Seaport Museum, New York, 
1972. Not in Eisel. 

£20.00 

206 Wessex Press, The Church Bells of Somerset. A 2 pp. subscription invitation 
to an new edition of Ellacombe’s work by H.B. Walters. 28 cms. Not dated but 
presumably around 1914. Not in Eisel. 

£10.00 

207 Whitechapel. An Account of the Whitechapel Bell Foundry. Researched by 
Chris Pickford. Printed card covers. A little creasing around the stapled spine. 8 
pp. illustrated. Whitechapel, 1985. Eisel 1691.  

£3.00 

208 Wignall, Gary. Blackburn Cathedral Bells. Colour printed card covers. 16 pp. 
illustrated. 21 cms. Blackburn, 1980. Eisel 1146. 

£4.00 

209 Wigram, Rev. Woolmore. Change-Ringing Disentangled: with hints on the 
direction of belfries, and on the management of bells. Ex library in a library cloth 
binding, worn and cocked but tight. One stamp on final page. Lacks title page. 
114 pp. 18 cms. 2nd edition. Bell, George etc., London, 1880. Eisel 80. 

£40.00 
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210 Wilson, Wilfred G. Change Ringing. The Art and Science of Change Ringing 
on Church and Hand Bells. Cloth gilt in a good dust wrapper, marred only by 
residue of old selotape on dust wrapper flaps and front and rear endpapers. 238 
pp. plus 8 plates. 1st edition, signed on title by the author and dated 17.04.68. 
Faber & Faber, London, 1965. Eisel 128. 

£20.00 

211 Wilson, Wilfred G. On Conducting. Printed paper covers, a little creased with 
slight spine wear. 16 pp. 24 cms. The Ringing World, Guildford, 1954. First 
edition. Eisel 1455. 

£10.00 

212 Wilson, Wilfred G. On Conducting. Printed card covers. 40 pp. 18 cms. Reprint 
of 2nd edition. C.C.C.B.R., 1964. Eisel 1741. 

£4.00 

213 [Woolley, C.W.] Change Ringing on Handbells. Printed paper covers. 63 pp.  
19 cms. 1st edition. C.C.C.B.R, 1949. Eisel 1503. 

£3.00 

214 Woolley, C.W. Change Ringing on Handbells. Printed paper covers. 63 pp. 
plus index. 19 cms. 2nd edition. C.C.C.B.R, 1959. Eisel 1282. 

£3.00 

215 Woolley, C.W. Change Ringing on Handbells. Printed paper covers. 54 pp.  
22 cms. 5th edition. C.C.C.B.R, 1974. Eisel 889. 

£3.00 

216 Yolen, Jane. Ring Out – A Book of Bells. Cloth Gilt in very good lightly faded 
dust wrapper. 128 pp. with illustrations by Richard Cuffari., 1st UK edition. 
24 cms. Evans Brothers, London, 1978.  Eisel 871. 

£8.00 
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 Section 2 – Post Cards  

   

217 Bristol University. The Large Bell. Diameter 8 ft 4 ins. 1925.  £10.00 

218 East Bergholt, Suffolk. Photograph showing the bells in the raised position. Not 
dated. 

£4.00 

219 Ernest Morris. Photograph showing E.M. reading a book. Not dated. £4.00 

230 Horsley, Derbyshire. The Ring of Five Bells. Postmarked 1931. £12.00 

231 Leicester, St Margaret’s. The Tenor Bell of the Ring of Twelve. Not dated. £10.00 

232 St. Lawrence in Thanet, Kent. 3 bells with cannons, inside the church. Dated 
April 1911. 

£14.00 

233 Waltham Abbey, Essex. The Tenor Bell. Not dated £10.00 

234 Washington Memorial National Carillon. Valley Forge, PA. Colour postcard, 
not dated. c. 1930.  

£5.00 

235 Westminster Abbey. The King and Queen and Princess Mary with Whitechapel 
foundry workers on the occasion of the casting of new bells for the abbey. 

£5.00 

236 Woolwich? Ringers stood behind what appear to be 8 new bells with church in 
the background. No date but possibly 20’s or 30’s. See illustration on rear cover. 

£8.00 

237 York Minster. The retuned bells, 5th March 1914. Photograph taken inside the 
Minster showing 11 bells. 

£8.00 

238 Zennor, Cornwall. The Tenor Bell. 1926. £10.00 
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 Section 3 – Bell Recordings  

   

239 Change Ringing from St Mary Redcliffe, Bristol. 33.3 12 inch LP. Saydisc, 
SDL 243. 1973. 

£12.00 

240 The Bells of Bruges. 33.3 10 inch LP. A selection of tunes played on the 
carillon by Eugeen Uten. Decca Records, BM 133.220. Not dated. 

£15.00 

241 The Bells and Chimes of Inveraray. 33.3 rpm 7 inch EP. Stedman Caters and 
a variety of chimed tunes recorded by Norman Craddock. Fynedisc 33FD2. Not 
dated. 

£8.00 

242 Bells of the Norwich Diocese. 33.3 rpm LP. Contains recordings of Redenhall, 
Tibenham, Wymondham, Lowestoft, Bunwell, Gt. Yarmouth, Gaywood, Diss, 
Norwich (Mancroft), Pulham Market, King’s Lynn, Ludham, Norton Subcourse, 
Dereham, Blofield, Swaffham, South Lopham and Aylsham. Saydisc, SDL 277. 
1977. 

£12.00 

243 Church Bells. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Side 1 – Plain Bob & Grandsire Doubles 
recorded at Bradfield, Berks. Side 2 – Cambridge Major recorded at Thatcham. 
HMV, CLP 1441. Not dated. 

£10.00 

244 Church Bells. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Contains recordings of Debenham, 
Lichfield, Cadoxton, St Albans (Abbey), Evercreech, Birmingham (St Martins), 
Hillingdon, Hughenden, West Wickham, Stratton and London (St Paul’s). BBC, 
REC 77M. 1970 

£15.00 

245 The Bells of Frome. 33.3 rpm LP. Stedman Triples, Grandsire Triples, Plain 
Bob and some tenor bell tolling. A record made for churches without bells. 
Grosvenor Records, GRS 1046. 1976. 

£10.00 

246 A Festival of Bells with the Klokken Ringers. 33.3 rpm 12 inch LP. Handbells 
from the New Hackensack Reformed Church, Wappingers Falls, New York. A 
variety of tunes, the music for which is included on a 16 pp. enclosed booklet. 
Omisound Inc., N-1020. 1978. 

£15.00 

247 The Bells of St. Margaret’s Westminster. 78 rpm 12 inch. Side 1 Stedman 
Caters, side 2 Grandsire Caters. HMV – Victor, 130854. Not dated. 

£20.00 
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 Section 4 – Clock Books  

   

248 Britten, F.J. The Watch & Clock Makers Handbook, Dictionary and Guide. 
Decorated cloth gilt, faded and worn. Binding loose, lacking front fep. 499 pp. 
illustrated, plus 59 pp. publishers catalogue at rear. 22 cms. E. & F.N. Spon, 
London, 1920. Reading / working copy – internally sound. 

£20.00 

249 Cescinsky, Herbery & Malcolm R. Webster. English Domestic Clocks. Cloth 
gilt in dust wrapper. 354 pp. illustrated. 28 cms. Chancery House, Woodbridge, 
1976. 

£35.00 

250 Clutton, Cecil. Britten’s Old Clocks and Watches and their Makers. Cloth gilt 
in dust wrapper. 532 pp. illustrated. 28 cms. 8th edition. Eyre Methuen, London, 
1973.  

£35.00 

251 Cutmore, M. The Pocket Watch Handbook. Cloth gilt in dust wrapper. Gift 
inscription on front fep. 208 pp. illustrated. 24 cms. Bracken Books, London.  
Not dated, c. 1989. 

£10.00 

252 Garrard, F.J. Watch Repairing, Cleaning and Adjusting. Worn cloth. 214 pp. 
illustrated. 19cms. 7th impression. Crosby Lockwood, London, 1922. 

£15.00 

253 Gillgrass, Alfred. The Book of Big Ben. The Story of The Great Clock of 
Westminster. Cloth in chipped dust wrapper with three small areas of loss.   
47 pp. plus 17 pp. plates. 26 cms. First Edition. Herbert Joseph, 1946.   

£20.00 

254 John Smith & Sons. Time and Chime . Printed card covers, oblong format. 56 
pp. unpaginated. An illustrated advertising brochure listing the firm’s main 
products with sections on: Electric Clocks, Auto-Wound Clocks, Hand-Wound 
Clocks, Mechanisms for Ringing Bells, Chimes, Dials, etc. 22 x 16 cms.  
Not dated c. 1957. 

£30.00 

255 Lloyd, H. Alan. Old Clocks. Cloth gilt in dust wrapper.  216 pp. plus 80 plates.  
22 cms. Ernest Benn, London, 1972.  

£12.00 

256 Moore, N. Hudson. The Old Clock Book. Cloth gilt. 339 pp. plus frontis and 59 
plates. 21 cms. Reprint of the “new” edition. Tudor Publishing, New York, 1937. 

£15.00 

257 Rose, Ronald E. English Dial Clocks. Cloth gilt in dust wrapper. 255 pp. 
illustrated. 28 cms. Revised edition. Antique Collectors’ Club, Woodbridge, 1988. 

£40.00 

258 Snell, Michael. Clocks & Clockmakers of Salisbury. Cloth gilt in dust wrapper. 
280 pp. illustrated. Signed on title by the author. Hobnob Press, Salisbury, 1986. 

£50.00 

259 Symonds, R.W. Thomas Tompian, his Life and Work. Cloth gilt in dust 
wrapper. 320 pp. fully illustrated. 30 cms. Hamlyn Publishing, London, 1969. 

£60.00 

260 Uresova, Libuse. European Clocks. An illustrated history of clocks and 
watches. Cloth in dust wrapper. 240 pp. illustrated. 29 cms. Peerage Books, 
London, 1986. 

£10.00 

  
  


